

MISC DJ/386/2025

SHAUKIN ALIAS MODH. SHOKIN MALIK Vs
FAKHRUDDIN

22.04.2025

Fresh application received by way of assignment by the Court of
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, SHD/KKD/Delhi. It be
checked and registered.

At 10:51am

Present: Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/petitioner along with Shaukin @ Shokin in
person.

Heard.

File perused.

Issue notice of the present application upon non-
applicant/respondent on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Main file be summoned for NDOH.

PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Put up for appearance of non-applicant/respondent
and further proceedings on 03.06.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

22.04.2025