

7 MISC DJ 386/25
SHAUKIN ALIAS MODH. SHOKIN MALIK Vs.
FAKHRUDDIN

03.06.2025

AT 10:28 AM

Present: Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi and Sh. Saddam, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/petitioner along with Shaukin
@ Shokin in person.
Mohd. Salman, Ld. Counsel for respondent along
with respondent in person

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent
Fakhruddin. Same is taken on record.

Speed post receipt, tracking report along with
certificate under Section 63A of BSA, 2023 filed by petitioner.

An application under Order VII Rule 14(3) CPC
along with documents filed on 27.05.2025. Copy supplied.

On request, copy of application under Order IX Rule
13 CPC along with documents have also been supplied to Ld.
Counsel for respondent.

Respondent is directed to file reply to the application
under Order IX Rule 13 CPC and application under Order VII
Rule 14(3) CPC within 30 days from today with an advance copy
to applicant/petitioner.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application
under Order IX Rule 13 CPC and application under Order VII
Rule 14(3) CPC on 19.07.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.06.2025