

22 MISC DJ 386/25
SHAUKIN ALIAS MODH. SHOKIN MALIK Vs.
FAKHRUDDIN

05.12.2025

At 12:01pm

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for
applicant/petitioner along with applicant/petitioner
in person.
Sh. Salman, Ld. proxy counsel for Mohd. Salman,
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. proxy counsel for respondent submits that main
counsel is busy in another matter before the Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India.

TCR be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on application under Order IX
Rule 13 and under Order VII Rule 14 (3) CPC on **02.02.2026**.

Date is given as per the diary of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.12.2025