

10 MISC DJ 386/25
SHAUKIN ALIAS MODH. SHOKIN MALIK Vs.
FAKHRUDDIN

28.02.2026

At 11:26am

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for
applicant/petitioner along with applicant/petitioner
in person.
Mohd. Salman, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

As per report, matter returned back from the
mediation unsettled.

Ld. counsels for parties submit that out of Court,
they will explore the possibility of settlement. Adjournment
sought.

**The operation of judgment and decree dated
23.12.2023 passed in CS No.1153/2016 is stayed till NDOH.**

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
IX Rule 13 and under Order VII Rule 14(3) CPC on **11.04.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.02.2026